International Conference on Engineering Research and Practice for Steel Construction 2018 (ICSC2018)
Hong Kong, China, 5 to 7 September 2018
EXPERIMENTAL AND NUMERICAL INVESTIGATIONS ON COLD-
FORMED STEEL BEAMS ASSEMBLED BY MIG BRAZING
Ioan BOTH1; Viorel UNGUREANU1; Daniel TUNEA1; Andrei CRIȘAN1; Marius GROȘAN1
1 Politehnica Univesity of Timișoara, Romania
ABSTRACT
The efficient joining of cold-formed steel elements is a major concern for lightweight structural systems

tests
Nominal dimensions
Measured
dimensions
Failure mode
t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
bnom
[mm]
min(t)
[mm]
bmeasured
[mm]
CMT-0.8-0.8 7 0.80 0.80 50 0.79 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.0 7 0.80 1.00 50 0.79 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.2 7 0.80 1.20 50 0.80 49.78 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.5 7 0.80 1.50 50 0.81 49.77 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-2.0 7 0.80 2.00 50 0.81 49.67 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-2.5 7 0.80 2.50 50 0.82 49.82 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.0 7 1.00 1.00 50 1.02 49.16 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.2 7 1.00 1.20 50 1.00 49.84 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.5 7 1.00 1.50 50 0.99 49.94 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.00 50 1.00 49.64 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.50 50 1.00 50.06 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-1.2 7 1.20 1.20 50 1.19 49.56 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-1.5 7 1.20 1.50 50 1.20 49.59 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-2.0 7 1.20 2.00 50 1.20 49.84 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-2.5 7 1.20 2.50 50 1.21 49.82 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-1.5 7 1.50 1.50 50 1.50 49.77 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-2.0 7 1.50 2.00 50 1.49 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-2.5 7 1.50 2.50 50 1.50 49.72 Heat affected zone
CMT-2.0-2.0 7 2.00 2.00 50 2.00 49.99 Heat affected zone
CMT-2.0-2.5 7 2.00 2.50 50 1.93 50.02 Heat affected zone
The performed tests revealed the two failure modes, i.e. fracture of the material close to the
weld, in the heat affected zone, as shown in Figure 2(a), and base material fracture (see Figure
2(b)). The second type of failure was seldom encountered, most of the failures being categorized
as fracture of the material close to the weld in the heat affected zone. The measured dimensions